



Kentucky Rural-Urban Exchange

kentuckyrux@gmail.com • kyrux.org

Intercultural Microgrant Conditions

As the recipient of a Kentucky Rural-Urban Exchange (RUX) intercultural microgrant, you are obligated to comply with the following requirements:

- The grant award letter must be signed and returned before the award can be processed and funds released. Applicants who do not return the grant award letter by July 11, 2023, will forfeit their grant award.
- Grants must include a partnership between two individuals, two organizations, or an individual and an organization. BOTH partners must sign the grant agreement.
- Primary and secondary applicants will be required to complete an evaluation and develop a creative product (photo essay, blog post, video, podcast, etc.) by Jan 31, 2024.
- Any and all project topic alterations must be approved by RUX staff.
- Grant period extensions must be submitted to RUX by September 1, 2023. For an extension request form, please contact RUX.
- It is the express intent and understanding of this agreement that any funds spent in excess of those awarded by RUX are the sole responsibility of the grant recipient. It is also the express intent and understanding that funds not spent for the purposes enumerated in the approved grant application are to be returned to RUX no later than thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the grant period.
- In the event a grant period extension is requested but not approved, it is the understanding of the grantee that those funds which remain are to be returned to RUX within thirty (30) days of the grant recipient's notification of extension denial. RUX may also demand restitution of funds at any time during the grant period if the grantee repeatedly disregards the grant conditions as enumerated within the award letter.

I have read and understand the conditions for accepting the Kentucky Rural-Urban Exchange intercultural microgrant award as detailed in this letter and agree to comply with all said conditions.

Project Topic:	Grant Cycle: FY23-24
Primary Applicant/Person with authority to commit the recipient organization or individual to a grant agreement:	
Signature:	Date:
Dr. Marty Pollio, Superintendent	
Secondary Applicant/Person with authority to commit the recipient organization or individual to a grant agreement:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Director, Kentucky Rural-Urban Exchange:	Y.
Signature:	Date:
Print Name: Savannah Barrett	

